VEFC Series
 220-240V/1/50-60Hz
Floor Ceiling VRF Indoor Unit
Technical Manual
VEFC012T0A-DWV036
VEFC015T0A-DWV045
VEFC019T0A-DWV056
VEFC024T0A-DWV071

M1M2) in case of damage of the main control board.
 D1D2 communication ports are used for group control communication. When connecting the group controller,
the D1D2 port of the indoor units that are to be group controlled must be connected in daisy chain, and the
group controller must be connected to the X1X2 port of one of the indoor units in the group control, and set to
group control mode. In addition, D1D2 communication ports can also be connected to the central controller.
Notes for installers and service engineers
VRF Indoor Units
12
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 6.1: VEFC012(015,019,024,027,031,035,038,042,048) Ceiling&Floor cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
VEFC012T0A-DWV036 3.2 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.6 3.1 3.6 3.0 3.7 2.9 3.8 2.8 3.9 2.7
VEFC015T0A-DWV045 4.0 3.6 4.3 3.8 4.5 3.8 4.5 3.7 4.6 3.6 4.7 3.4 4.8 3.3
VEFC019T0A-DWV056 5.0 4.5 5.3 4.6 5.6 4.7 5.6 4.6 5.7 4.5 5.8 4.2 6.0 4.1
VEFC024T0A-DWV071 6.3 5.7 6.7 5.8 7.0 5.9 7.1 5.8 7.2 5.6 7.4 5.4 7.6 5.2
VEFC027T0A-DWV080 7.1 6.4 7.6 6.6 7.9 6.7 8.0 6.5 8.1 6.3 8.3 6.0 8.5 5.8
VEFC031T0A-DWV090 8.0 7.2 8.5 7.4 8.9 7.5 9.0 7.3 9.1 7.1 9.4 6.8 9.6 6.5
VEFC035T0A-DWV100 8.9 8.1 9.5 8.3 9.9 8.4 10.0 8.2 10.1 8.0 10.4 7.6 10.7 7.3
VEFC038T0A-DWV112 9.9 9.1 10.6 9.3 11.1 9.4 11.2 9.2 11.3 8.9 11.6 8.4 11.9 8.1
VEFC042T0A-DWV125 11.0 10.1 11.7 10.3 12.3 10.4 12.5 10.2 12.6 9.9 12.9 9.3 13.2 9.0
VEFC048T0A-DWV140 12.4 11.3 13.2 11.6 13.8 11.7 14.0 11.4 14.2 11.1 14.5 10.5 14.9 10.1
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity (kW)
Notes: